LOS ALAMITOS - October 25, 2025 - Race 10

MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 Ibs.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Divide the Cash - 17.061 - June 11, 2010)

Purse: $9,500

Available Money: $9,500

Value of Race: $9,500 1st $4,860, 2nd $1,980, 3rd $1,100, 4th $660, 5th $300, 6th $300, 7th $300
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No

Weather: Clear, 64° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:56 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

40ct25 “LA®
14Jun25 5LA®
40ct25 ¥LAS
180ct25 °LA®
40ct25 2LA?
28Sep25 °LA’
5Aug25 *ALB*
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

7

O N WERE b

Jess Famous Enough (Lara, Gabriel)

Buckle Bunny 123 (Viramontes, Armando)
Bear Down (Franco, Cesar)

Hell Fire Queen V (Nicasio, Jose)
Cynter of Attention (Nicasio, Eduardo)
Panama Legacy (Ramirez, Francisco)
B Ratifyed (Cardenas, Christian)

Breeder: Ronald or Jeryl Hartley

Owner: Jeryl Hartley
Trainer: Morfin, Sergio

Total WPS Pool: $24,218

Pgm Horse

7  Jess Famous Enough
4 Buckle Bunny 123

1 Bear Down

Wgt M/E

126 bf
126 --
126 b
126 fk
126 bf
126 bf
126 bfk
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Start Str 1 Str

2 3Neck lNeck
4 4Head 4Head
6 5Nose 2Head
5 6Nose 6Neck
7 7 5Head
3 lHead 3Nose
1 2Nose 7

Fin
13/4
2Head
31/2
4Nose
5ll2
6Neck

7

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

6.50
10.30
1.40*
22.70
3.30
21.80
2.60

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
15.00 7.60 3.40 $1.00 Exacta 7-4 84.60
9.40 5.20  $1.00 Trifecta 7-4-1 391.90
2.40  $1.00 Superfecta 7-4-1-3 2,386.80
$1.00 Daily Double 6-7 21.80
$1.00 Pick 3 1-6-7 (3 correct) 132.00
$1.00 Pick 4 1-1-6-7 (4 correct) 241.50
$2.00 Pick 6 3-3-1-1-6-7 (6 correct) 3,806.20
$2.00 Pick 6 3-3-1-1-6-7 (5 correct) 69.40
$1.00 Place Pick All 10 OF 10 (10 correct) 3,374.80
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  Strl Str Fin
7  Jess Famous Enough 2 gHead qNeck 13/4
4 Buckle Bunny 123 4 412 4112 23/
1 Bear Down 6 5172 oNeck 33/4
3 Hell Fire Queen V 5 6172 612 414
2 Cynter of Attention 7 7172 5172 5112
5 Panama Legacy 3 qHead gheck 6°
6 B Ratifyed 1 oHead 73/ 7214
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18.061
18.162
18.175
18.235
18.248
18.301
183.337

Pool
12,663
12,720
15,188
15,205
19,199

130,654
28,202
0
17,504

82
79
79
7
76
75

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

proved best outside
clean trip, game 2nd
bpd st,drftd,outkicked
brk in/bpd, weakened
bpd st, crowded late
bumped st, outkicked
bpd st,in mix,weaken

Jess Famous Enough, Bay Filly, by One Famous Eagle out of Cartel Jess Rockin, by Favorite Cartel. Foaled Feb 23, 2023 in California.

Trainers: 7 - Morfin, Sergio; 4 - Diaz, Lindolfo; 1 - Casselman, Michael; 3 - Nunez, Jesus; 2 - O'Dell, Christopher; 5 - Nunez, Jesus; 6 - Gonzales Il, James

Oowners:

6 - Rancho El 48 LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

7 -Jeryl Hartley; 4 - I1zarraras, Jose and Sanchez, Lucio; 1 -Steve D. Burns; 3 - Valeriano Racing Stables LLC; 2 - LCI, LLC; 5 -Fidel Chavez, Jr.;

JESS FAMOUS ENOUGH proved best outside. BUCKLE BUNNY 123 clean trip, game 2nd. BEAR DOWN bumped start, drifted out, outkicked. HELL FIRE
QUEEN V broke in/bumped start, weakened. CYNTER OF ATTENTION bumped start, crowded late. PANAMA LEGACY bumped start, outkicked. B
RATIFYED bumped start, in mixed, weakened.

Track Attendance: 567
ITW = intra-state wagering
ISW = inter-state wagering

Handle: $56,352
Handle: $127,303
Handle: $876,806
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