## LOS ALAMITOS - October 25, 2025 - Race 10

MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 lbs.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Divide the Cash - 17.061 - June 11, 2010)

**Purse:** \$9,500

Available Money: \$9,500

Value of Race: \$9,500 1st \$4,860, 2nd \$1,980, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$660, 5th \$300, 6th \$300, 7th \$300

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear, 64° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:56 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M	E PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
4Oct25 <sup>7</sup> LA <sup>6</sup>	7	Jess Famous Enough (Lara, Gabriel)	126 bf	7	2	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	6.50	18.061	82	proved best outside
14Jun25 <sup>5</sup> LA <sup>5</sup>	4	Buckle Bunny 123 (Viramontes, Armando)	126	4	4	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	10.30	18.162	79	clean trip, game 2nd
4Oct25 14LA3	1	Bear Down (Franco, Cesar)	126 b	1	6	5 <sup>Nose</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1.40*	18.175	79	bpd st,drftd,outkicked
18Oct25 <sup>6</sup> LA <sup>6</sup>	3	Hell Fire Queen V (Nicasio, Jose)	126 fk	3	5	6 <sup>Nose</sup>	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	4 <sup>Nose</sup>	22.70	18.235	77	brk in/bpd, weakened
4Oct25 <sup>2</sup> LA <sup>2</sup>	2	Cynter of Attention (Nicasio, Eduardo)	126 bf	2	7	7	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3.30	18.248	76	bpd st, crowded late
28Sep25 <sup>5</sup> LA <sup>7</sup>	5	Panama Legacy (Ramirez, Francisco)	126 bf	5	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Nose</sup>	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	21.80	18.301	75	bumped st, outkicked
5Aug25 15ALB4	6	B Ratifyed (Cardenas, Christian)	126 bfl	( 6	1	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	7	7	2.60	183.337		bpd st,in mix,weaken
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winning Numbers

Winner: Jess Famous Enough, Bay Filly, by One Famous Eagle out of Cartel Jess Rockin, by Favorite Cartel. Foaled Feb 23, 2023 in California.

Breeder: Ronald or Jeryl Hartley

Owner: Jeryl Hartley Trainer: Morfin, Sergio

Total	<b>WPS Pool:</b> \$24,21	ξ
Pam	Horse	

rgm	norse	VVIII	Place	Snow	wageriype	winning numbers	Payon	P001
7	Jess Famous Enough	15.00	7.60	3.40	\$1.00 Exacta	7-4	84.60	12,663
4	Buckle Bunny 123		9.40	5.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	7-4-1	391.90	12,720
1	Bear Down			2.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	7-4-1-3	2,386.80	15,188
					\$1.00 Daily Double	6-7	21.80	15,205
					\$1.00 Pick 3	1-6-7 (3 correct)	132.00	19,199
					\$1.00 Pick 4	1-1-6-7 (4 correct)	241.50	130,654
					\$2.00 Pick 6	3-3-1-1-6-7 (6 correct)	3,806.20	28,202
					\$2.00 Pick 6	3-3-1-1-6-7 (5 correct)	69.40	0
					\$1.00 Place Pick All	10 OF 10 (10 correct)	3,374.80	17,504

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r dot i diformation italiming allio i fortion										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
7	Jess Famous Enough	2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>					
4	Buckle Bunny 123	4	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>					
1	Bear Down	6	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>					
3	Hell Fire Queen V	5	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4					
2	Cynter of Attention	7	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	51 1/2					
5	Panama Legacy	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>					
6	B Ratifyed	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>3/4</sup>	7 <sup>2 1/4</sup>					

Trainers: 7 - Morfin, Sergio; 4 - Diaz, Lindolfo; 1 - Casselman, Michael; 3 - Nunez, Jesus; 2 - O'Dell, Christopher; 5 - Nunez, Jesus; 6 - Gonzales II, James

Owners: 7 - Jeryl Hartley; 4 - Izarraras, Jose and Sanchez, Lucio; 1 - Steve D. Burns; 3 - Valeriano Racing Stables LLC; 2 - LCI, LLC; 5 - Fidel Chavez, Jr.;

6 - Rancho El 48 LLC;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

JESS FAMOUS ENOUGH proved best outside. BUCKLE BUNNY 123 clean trip, game 2nd. BEAR DOWN bumped start, drifted out, outkicked. HELL FIRE QUEEN V broke in/bumped start, weakened. CYNTER OF ATTENTION bumped start, crowded late. PANAMA LEGACY bumped start, outkicked. B RATIFYED bumped start, in mixed, weakened.

Track Attendance: 567
ITW = intra-state wagering
ISW = inter-state wagering
Handle: \$56,352
Handle: \$127,303
Handle: \$876,806

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.